FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-02-2001



101603253

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	-
/ X · Ol RECOR	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or (copy(test)) \//
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement JAN 2 6 2001
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Release of Security
Corrective Document	U.S. Government Agreement (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Manufacturers & Tr	aders Trust Company 12/1/00
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) PCB Group, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3425 Walden Avenue	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Depew City	New York 14043 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
01/2001 GTON11 00000233 US3886792	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

240.00 DP

FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0247

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 716-847-8400		
Name Tara Hart-Nova		and the second of the second o		
Address (line 1) Phillips, Lytle, H	itchcock, Blaine & Hub	er the		
Address (line 2) 3400 HSBC Center				
Address (line 3) Buffalo, New York	14203	JAN 2 6 2001		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance of	locument # 4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
	US3886792	US4081988		
	US3960018	US4499751		
	US4012940	US4799375		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	oplication was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 240.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves No				

# **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Tara Hart Mua

Name of Person Signing

Jarablast-Dova

Signature

1 3 0 1 Date

PATENT

**REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0248** 

# FULL AND FINAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Full and Final Termination and Release of Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Release") is given as of the 1st day of December 2000 by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company (the "Bank") in favor of PCB Group, Inc. (the "Borrower").

### WITNESSETH:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 18, 1996 and as amended from time to time ("Patent Security Agreement"), by and between Borrower and Bank, a notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on and assigned Reel/Frame No.  . Pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, Borrower has granted
to the Bank a security interest in all of the Borrower's patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any re-issue, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal or extension of any of such patents and patent applications.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Bank does hereby fully and finally release and forever discharge from the liens and other encumbrances of the Patent Security Agreement all patents, patent applications and other items and matters subject thereto, including without limitation the patents and patent applications described on Exhibit A hereto.
The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested to note this Release in its records.
WITNESS the due execution hereof with the intent to be legally bound hereby this 1st day of December, 2000.
By Sean V. Timms Title 16.48 first land 15.

MAIN\_PL 72453/00003/114077.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE )	SS.:

On the  $\sqrt{ST}$  day of December in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared  $\sqrt{Sean} \sqrt{Timns}$ , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

**Notary Public** 

BARBARA A. FERRULO
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 01/29/

MAIN PL 72453/00003/114077.1

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ISSUED AND PENDING PATENTS

#### I. UNITED STATES

# Patents Issued by U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Patent No.	<u> Issue Date</u>	<pre>Inventor(s)</pre>	<u>Title</u>			
[List chronologically in ascending numerical order]						
US3886792	6/3/75	Michael T. Riggs Nicholas D. Change	Conformal Pressure Transducer for Ammunition Testing			
US3960018	6/1/76	Michael T. Riggs Nicholas D. Change	Conformal Pressure Transducer			
U34012940	3/22/77	Nicholas D. Change	Conformal Pressure Transducer			
US4081988	4/4/78	Nicholas D. Change	Pressure Transducer Calibration			
US4499751	2/19/85	Michael T. Riggs	Dynamic Pressure Generator			
US47993 <b>7</b> 5	1/24/89	Richard W. Lally	Instrumented Test Hammer			

# Patents Pending with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No. Filing Date Inventor(s) Title

NONE

II. FOREIGN

Patents Issued

Country Patent No. Issue Date Title

NONE

# Patents Pending

Country

Application No. Filing Date

<u>Title</u>

NONE

PATENT RIGHTS

NONE

CORPORATE:89011\_1 (1WOJ\_1)

**RECORDED: 01/26/2001**